
 as of December 2024GBV Sub-Sector Achievements - 2023  - Southeast Türkiye

Breakdown of Beneficiaries by Gender*

84.8%

Male 15.0%

Female

*The number of beneficiaries reached is calculated by summing indicators selected by the sectors; there may be duplications.

79,219

Supporting Agencies

ASAM CARE Interna… Caritas Luxe… Concern Wor… DRC ECHO Turkey IGAM LEAP NGO MoIT REALs Relief Intern… UNFPA UNHCR UNICEF UNWomen WHH WHO YSYD

Source: PWG, ActivityInfo Feedback: IMTurkey@unhcr.org

Appeal

All 

9,710
# of individual GBV survivors
provided with GBV specific

response services

66,665
# of children assessed for

protection needs

156,635
# of individuals reached

through GBV-related
information campaigns and

activities to raise public

2,844
3.1.3 # of individual GBV

survivors referred to
multi-sectoral GBV specific

response services

Nationality

All 

Breakdown of Beneficiaries by Nationality*

Syrian

Turkish

Afghan

Other N…

61,304

17,327

309

279

Location

All 

Reporting Agencies

ASAM Bonyan CARE In… Concern… DRC EVSAD Gaziant… Gokkusa… IGAM Kilis- Pr… LEAP N… Malatya… REALs Sanliurf… STL TARDE TKV TRC UNFPA UNWo… UOSSM … WHH YSF YSYD

EQ Response Activity

All 

# of Beneficiaries by Location

© 2025 TomTom, © 2025 Microsoft Corporation, © 2025 TomTom, © 2025 Microsoft Corporation, © OpenStreetMap© OpenStreetMap

Individuals benefitting protection Services by Month

January

February
March April May

June July
August

September

Octo
ber

November

December

3,159 3,051
2,786

3,458

4,905

4,301

6,855

8,072

13,126

7,299

5,341

4,312

480
210 177 151

327 392 524 664

2,175

873

3,035

702

172
526

134 294 200 184 244 263

Indicator 3.1.1 # of individual Gender-Base… 3.1.2 # of individual GBV s… 3.1.3 # of individual …

https://www.bing.com/maps?cp=25~0&lvl=2&style=c&FORM=BMLOGO
https://www.bing.com/maps?cp=25~0&lvl=2&style=c&FORM=BMLOGO
https://www.openstreetmap.org/copyright


 as of December 2024GBV Sub-Sector Achievements - 2024 - Southeast Türkiye

Breakdown of Beneficiaries by Gender*

85.9%

Male 13.6%

Female

*The number of beneficiaries reached is calculated by summing indicators selected by the sectors; there may be duplications.

25,015

Supporting Agencies

ASAM CARE Inter… Caritas Lu… Cordaid DRC GOAL Inte… IGAM IOM LEAP NGO LWA MDM MoNE Oxfam KE… REALs Relief Inter… SENED Or… UNFPA UNHCR UNICEF WHH Yeryüzü Ç…

Source: PWG, ActivityInfo Feedback: IMTurkey@unhcr.org

Appeal

All 

8,888
# of individual GBV survivors
provided with GBV specific

response services

13,595
# of children assessed for

protection needs

169,441
# of individuals reached

through GBV-related
information campaigns and

activities to raise public

2,532
3.1.3 # of individual GBV

survivors referred to
multi-sectoral GBV specific

response services
Nationality

All 

Breakdown of Beneficiaries by Nationality*

Syrian

Turkish

Other N…

Afghan

19,840

3,840

1,096

239

Location

All 

Reporting Agencies

ASAM CARE I… DDD DRC EVSAD Gazian… GOAL I… Hatay … IGAM IOM Kilis- P… LEAP … LWA REALs Sanliur… SENED… SEVKAR SRP STL TARDE TKV TRC UNFPA UOSS… WHH Yeryüz… YSF

EQ Response Activity

All 

# of Beneficiaries by Location

© 2025 TomTom, © 2025 Microsoft Corporation, © 2025 TomTom, © 2025 Microsoft Corporation, © OpenStreetMap© OpenStreetMap

Individuals benefitting protection Services by Month

January

February
March April May

June July
August

September

Octo
ber

November

December

1,285 1,245

1,974

969

1,979

858

1,352

882

663

902
985

501

868

649

816
734

1,040

727

978

692
777

602

352
207 238 280

117
275 260

361

170 190 208
139 87

Indicator 3.1.1 # of individual Gender-Base… 3.1.2 # of individual GBV s… 3.1.3 # of individual …

GBV-IMS Categories

N/A Physical
Assault

Rape Denial of
Resourc…
Opport…

or
Services

Forced
Marriage

Sexual
Assault

Technol…
GBV

Human
Trafficki…
as a form
of GBV

Other

26%

21%

16% 15%

10%
8%

2%
1% 0%

Indicator 3.1.1 # of individual Gender-Based Violence (GBV) survivors and those at risk assessed

https://www.bing.com/maps?cp=25~0&lvl=2&style=c&FORM=BMLOGO
https://www.bing.com/maps?cp=25~0&lvl=2&style=c&FORM=BMLOGO
https://www.openstreetmap.org/copyright


 as of December 2024GBV Sub-Sector Achievements - 2024 - Gaziantep

Breakdown of Beneficiaries by Gender*

92.7%

Male 6.6%

Female

*The number of beneficiaries reached is calculated by summing indicators selected by the sectors; there may be duplications.

5,045

Supporting Agencies

CARE International GOAL International IOM SENED Organization UNFPA UNHCR UNICEF WHH

Source: PWG, ActivityInfo Feedback: IMTurkey@unhcr.org

Appeal

All 

1,971
# of individual GBV survivors
provided with GBV specific

response services

2,520
# of children assessed for

protection needs

27,909
# of individuals reached

through GBV-related
information campaigns and

activities to raise public

554
3.1.3 # of individual GBV

survivors referred to
multi-sectoral GBV specific

response services
Nationality

All 

Breakdown of Beneficiaries by Nationality*

Syrian

Turkish

Other N…

Afghan

4,457

493

70

25

Location

All 

Reporting Agencies

ASAM CARE International Gaziantep- Metropolit… GOAL International IOM SENED Organization TARDE TKV TRC UNFPA WHH

EQ Response Activity

All 

# of Beneficiaries by Location

© 2025 TomTom, © 2025 Microsoft Corporation, © 2025 TomTom, © 2025 Microsoft Corporation, © OpenStreetMap© OpenStreetMap

Individuals benefitting protection Services by Month

January

February
March April May

June July
August

September

Octo
ber

November

December

294
273

375

253

410

267
252

81
63

124

89

39

213

137 144
122

324

233

192

120 119

161
144

62
47 48

63
49

69 56 46 39 39 44 37
17

Indicator 3.1.1 # of individual Gender-Base… 3.1.2 # of individual GBV s… 3.1.3 # of individual …

GBV-IMS Categories

N/A Physical
Assault

Forced
Marriage

Denial of
Resources,
Opportu…
or Services

Sexual
Assault

Rape Technolo…
GBV

Human
Trafficking
as a form
of GBV

27%

23%

21%

14%

7%
5%

1% 1%

Indicator 3.1.1 # of individual Gender-Based Violence (GBV) survivors and those at risk assessed

https://www.bing.com/maps?cp=37.07376114946474~37.212495205999986&lvl=10&style=c&FORM=BMLOGO
https://www.bing.com/maps?cp=37.07376114946474~37.212495205999986&lvl=10&style=c&FORM=BMLOGO
https://www.openstreetmap.org/copyright


 as of December 2024GBV Sub-Sector Achievements - 2024 - Hatay

Breakdown of Beneficiaries by Gender*

83.7%

Male 16.1%

Female

*The number of beneficiaries reached is calculated by summing indicators selected by the sectors; there may be duplications.

5,686

Supporting Agencies

ASAM CARE Internatio… Caritas Luxemb… Cordaid DRC GOAL Internatio… IOM MDM MoNE Oxfam KEDV UNFPA UNHCR UNICEF WHH Yeryüzü Çocukla…

Source: PWG, ActivityInfo Feedback: IMTurkey@unhcr.org

Appeal

All 

2,455
# of individual GBV survivors
provided with GBV specific

response services

2,860
# of children assessed for

protection needs

32,194
# of individuals reached

through GBV-related
information campaigns and

activities to raise public

371
3.1.3 # of individual GBV

survivors referred to
multi-sectoral GBV specific

response services
Nationality

All 

Breakdown of Beneficiaries by Nationality*

Syrian

Turkish

Other N…

Afghan

3,491

1,771

421

3

Location

All 

Reporting Agencies

ASAM CARE Interna… DDD DRC GOAL Interna… Hatay Metro… IOM SEVKAR SRP STL TARDE TKV TRC UNFPA WHH Yeryüzü Çocu… YSF

EQ Response Activity

All 

# of Beneficiaries by Location

© 2025 TomTom, © 2025 Microsoft Corporation, © 2025 TomTom, © 2025 Microsoft Corporation, © OpenStreetMap© OpenStreetMap

Individuals benefitting protection Services by Month

January

February
March April May

June July
August

September

Octo
ber

November

December

313

352

267

309

194

131

417

305

73

130

337

32

199
182

294
313

171

351

187

121

81
110

140

31 34 44
18 22 33

60
26

44
24 24 11

Indicator 3.1.1 # of individual Gender-Base… 3.1.2 # of individual GBV s… 3.1.3 # of individual …

GBV-IMS Categories

N/A Denial of
Resourc…
Opport…

or
Services

Physical
Assault

Rape Forced
Marriage

Technol…
GBV

Sexual
Assault

Human
Trafficki…
as a form
of GBV

Other

24%

21%

17% 17%

10%

6%

3%

1% 0%

Indicator 3.1.1 # of individual Gender-Based Violence (GBV) survivors and those at risk assessed

https://www.bing.com/maps?cp=36.370264239503484~36.23032789150001&lvl=9&style=c&FORM=BMLOGO
https://www.bing.com/maps?cp=36.370264239503484~36.23032789150001&lvl=9&style=c&FORM=BMLOGO
https://www.openstreetmap.org/copyright


 as of December 2024GBV Sub-Sector Achievements - 2024 - Adıyaman

Breakdown of Beneficiaries by Gender*

93.0%

Male 7.0%

Female

*The number of beneficiaries reached is calculated by summing indicators selected by the sectors; there may be duplications.

2,896

Supporting Agencies

LWA UNFPA UNICEF

Source: PWG, ActivityInfo Feedback: IMTurkey@unhcr.org

Appeal

All 

1,057
# of individual GBV survivors
provided with GBV specific

response services

1,076
# of children assessed for

protection needs

17,532
# of individuals reached

through GBV-related
information campaigns and

activities to raise public

763
3.1.3 # of individual GBV

survivors referred to
multi-sectoral GBV specific

response services
Nationality

All 

Breakdown of Beneficiaries by Nationality*

Syrian

Turkish

Other N…

2,286

472

138

Location

All 

Reporting Agencies

ASAM LWA TARDE TKV UNFPA YSF

EQ Response Activity

All 

# of Beneficiaries by Location

© 2025 TomTom, © 2025 Microsoft Corporation, © 2025 TomTom, © 2025 Microsoft Corporation, © OpenStreetMap© OpenStreetMap

Individuals benefitting protection Services by Month

January

February
March April May

June July
August

September

Octo
ber

November

December

91

58

118

9

180

43

203

107

69

102

43
53

76
60

22

112
126 133

59

93

257

28 3640 40

9

85
105

183

48

92

Indicator 3.1.1 # of individual Gender-Base… 3.1.2 # of individual GBV s… 3.1.3 # of individual …

GBV-IMS Categories

Rape N/A Physical
Assault

Denial of
Resources,

Opportuni…
or Services

Sexual
Assault

Technolog…
GBV

Forced
Marriage

41%

30%

18%

8%

2%
0% 0%

Indicator 3.1.1 # of individual Gender-Based Violence (GBV) survivors and those at risk assessed

https://www.bing.com/maps?cp=37.899618956873965~37.957516544499995&lvl=10&style=c&FORM=BMLOGO
https://www.bing.com/maps?cp=37.899618956873965~37.957516544499995&lvl=10&style=c&FORM=BMLOGO
https://www.openstreetmap.org/copyright


 as of December 2024GBV Sub-Sector Achievements - 2024 - Kahramanmaraş

Breakdown of Beneficiaries by Gender*

Female 95.7%

Male 4.3%

*The number of beneficiaries reached is calculated by summing indicators selected by the sectors; there may be duplications.

1,084

Supporting Agencies

DRC Oxfam KEDV UNFPA UNHCR UNICEF WHH

Source: PWG, ActivityInfo Feedback: IMTurkey@unhcr.org

Appeal

All 

644
# of individual GBV survivors
provided with GBV specific

response services

394
# of children assessed for

protection needs

12,490
# of individuals reached

through GBV-related
information campaigns and

activities to raise public

46
3.1.3 # of individual GBV

survivors referred to
multi-sectoral GBV specific

response services
Nationality

All 

Breakdown of Beneficiaries by Nationality*

Syrian

Turkish

Other N…

560

464

60

Location

All 

Reporting Agencies

ASAM DRC TARDE TKV TRC UNFPA WHH YSF

EQ Response Activity

All 

# of Beneficiaries by Location

© 2025 TomTom, © 2025 Microsoft Corporation, © 2025 TomTom, © 2025 Microsoft Corporation, © OpenStreetMap© OpenStreetMap

Individuals benefitting protection Services by Month

January

February
March April May

June July
August

September

Octo
ber

November

December

66

34

87

42

30

57

39

8

20
11

122

49
54

71

20
26

89

50
56

23

77

76 4 7 3 3 5 6 3 2 4 3

Indicator 3.1.1 # of individual Gender-Base… 3.1.2 # of individual GBV s… 3.1.3 # of individual …

GBV-IMS Categories

N/A Physical
Assault

Forced
Marriage

Denial of
Resources,
Opportu…
or Services

Rape Sexual
Assault

Human
Trafficking
as a form
of GBV

Technolo…
GBV

26%

22%

19%

14%
12%

5%

1%
0%

Indicator 3.1.1 # of individual Gender-Based Violence (GBV) survivors and those at risk assessed

https://www.bing.com/maps?cp=37.58375549046616~36.92918026550001&lvl=15&style=c&FORM=BMLOGO
https://www.bing.com/maps?cp=37.58375549046616~36.92918026550001&lvl=15&style=c&FORM=BMLOGO
https://www.openstreetmap.org/copyright


 as of December 2024GBV Sub-Sector Achievements - 2024 - Malatya

Breakdown of Beneficiaries by Gender*

76.6%

23.4%
0.0%

Female

Male
GNC

*The number of beneficiaries reached is calculated by summing indicators selected by the sectors; there may be duplications.

2,844

Supporting Agencies

IGAM IOM UNFPA UNHCR UNICEF WHH

Source: PWG, ActivityInfo Feedback: IMTurkey@unhcr.org

Appeal

All 

718
# of individual GBV survivors
provided with GBV specific

response services

1,908
# of children assessed for

protection needs

18,335
# of individuals reached

through GBV-related
information campaigns and

activities to raise public

218
3.1.3 # of individual GBV

survivors referred to
multi-sectoral GBV specific

response services
Nationality

All 

Breakdown of Beneficiaries by Nationality*

Syrian

Turkish

Other N…

Afghan

2,411

242

152

39

Location

All 

Reporting Agencies

ASAM IGAM IOM TARDE TKV TRC UNFPA WHH

EQ Response Activity

All 

# of Beneficiaries by Location

© 2025 TomTom, © 2025 Microsoft Corporation, © 2025 TomTom, © 2025 Microsoft Corporation, © OpenStreetMap© OpenStreetMap

Individuals benefitting protection Services by Month

January

February
March April May

June July
August

September

Octo
ber

November

December

103
158

696

15

652

34
68

27 38 38 56
2343 53

83 71 75
107

46
10 20 23 2 9 3 2

Indicator 3.1.1 # of individual Gender-Base… 3.1.2 # of individual GBV s… 3.1.3 # of individual …

GBV-IMS Categories

Physical
Assault

Sexual
Assault

Rape N/A Denial of
Resources,
Opportu…
or Services

Forced
Marriage

Technolo…
GBV

Human
Trafficking
as a form
of GBV

24%

20%
18%

16%

9%

6%
4% 4%

Indicator 3.1.1 # of individual Gender-Based Violence (GBV) survivors and those at risk assessed

https://www.bing.com/maps?cp=38.25967954934408~38.12221535550002&lvl=10&style=c&FORM=BMLOGO
https://www.bing.com/maps?cp=38.25967954934408~38.12221535550002&lvl=10&style=c&FORM=BMLOGO
https://www.openstreetmap.org/copyright

